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IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

DISCLAIMER
This product includes essential printed documentation required 
for setup and basic usage. For detailed manuals, resources, and 
the most up-to-date information about the product, visit https://
www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Fully read and understand 
the product documentation prior to use. Improper use may result in 
serious injury, damage, or property loss. By using this product, you 
agree to and accept all terms outlined in the product documentation. 
EcoFlow is not liable for losses, damages, or injuries caused by 
misuse or non-compliance.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Do not get the charging port wet or immerse it in any liquid.
2. For long term storage, please charge the product at least 

every 3 months (until full) to maintain battery health.
3. Children under the age of 12 must use this product under 

adult supervision.
4. This appliance contains batteries that are non-replaceable. 

When the battery is at end of life, the appliance shall be 
properly disposed of.

PARAMETERS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Model EF-PUA-001

Endurance 70-110 min

Flow Rate 6-10 L/min

Battery Capacity 18.5Wh (7.4V⎓2500mAh)

Rated Power 16W

Charging Voltage 5V⎓2A

Charger Type Type-C

Dimensions 119.5 × 68.5 × 39.7 mm

Net Weight Approx. 302 g

Material ABS+PA66+20%GF

Application Scenarios Outdoor

WICHTIGE 
SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS
Diesem Produkt liegen die wichtigsten gedruckten Dokumente, 
die für die Einrichtung und den grundlegenden Betrieb 
erforderlich sind, bei. Ausführliche Handbücher, Ressourcen und 
die aktuellsten Informationen über das Produkt finden Sie unter 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Lesen Sie die 
Produktdokumentation vor der Nutzung vollständig durch und 
machen Sie sich mit ihr vertraut. Unsachgemäße Nutzung kann 
zu schweren Verletzungen, Schäden oder Sachverlusten führen. 
Durch die Nutzung dieses Produkts erklären Sie sich mit allen in der 
Produktdokumentation aufgeführten Bedingungen einverstanden 
und akzeptieren diese. EcoFlow haftet nicht für Verluste, Schäden 
oder Verletzungen, die durch Missbrauch oder Nichtbeachtung 
verursacht werden.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
1. Schützen Sie den Ladeanschluss vor Nässe und tauchen Sie 

ihn nicht in Flüssigkeiten.
2. Bei langfristiger Lagerung sollten Sie das Produkt mindestens 

alle 3 Monate aufladen (bis es voll ist), um die Batterie zu 
schonen.

3. Kinder unter 12 Jahren dürfen dieses Produkt nur unter 
Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden.

4. Dieses Gerät enthält nicht austauschbare Batterien. Wenn die 
Batterie am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer angekommen ist, muss 
das Gerät ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden.

EcoFlow Shower Kit V1.0

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER

Modell EF-PUA-001

Betriebsdauer 70-110 Min.

Durchflussrate 6-10 l/Min.

Batteriekapazität 18,5 Wh (7,4 V ⎓ 2500 mAh)

Nennleistung 16 W

Ladespannung 5 V⎓2 A

Ladegerätetyp Typ C

Abmessungen 119,5 × 68,5 × 39,7 mm

Nettogewicht Ca. 302 g

Material ABS+PA66+20%GF

Anwendungsbereiche Außenbereich

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 
IMPORTANTES

AVIS DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ
Ce produit est livré avec la documentation imprimée essentielle 
pour l’installation et l’utilisation de base. Pour des manuels 
détaillés, des ressources et les informations les plus récentes 
sur le produit, consultez https://www.ecoflow.com/support/
download/. Veuillez lire et prendre connaissance de l’intégralité de 
la documentation du produit avant toute utilisation. Une utilisation 
inappropriée peut entraîner des blessures graves, des dommages ou 
des pertes matérielles. En utilisant ce produit, vous acceptez toutes 
les conditions décrites dans la documentation associée. EcoFlow 
n’est pas responsable des pertes, dommages ou blessures causés 
par une mauvaise utilisation ou une non-conformité.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
1. Ne mouillez pas le port de charge et ne l’immergez pas dans 

un liquide. 
2. En cas de stockage prolongé, rechargez complètement le 

produit tous les 3 mois pour préserver la santé de sa batterie.
3. Les enfants de moins de 12 ans doivent utiliser ce produit 

sous la surveillance d’un adulte.
4. Cet appareil contient des batteries non remplaçables. Lorsque 

la batterie arrive en fin de vie, l’appareil doit être éliminé de 
manière appropriée.

PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES

Modèle EF-PUA-001

Autonomie 70 à 110 min

Débit 6 à 10 L/min

Capacité de la batterie 18,5 Wh (7,4 V ⎓ 2500 mAh)

Puissance nominale 16 W

Tension de charge 5 V ⎓ 2 A

Port de charge USB-C

Dimensions 119,5 × 68,5 × 39,7 mm
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Poids net Env. 302 g

Matériau ABS + PA66 + 20 % de fibres 
de verre

Scénarios d'utilisation En plein air

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI 
DI SICUREZZA

ESCLUSIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ
Questo prodotto include una documentazione stampata essenziale, 
necessaria per la configurazione e l’utilizzo di base. Per manuali 
dettagliati, risorse e per consultare le informazioni più aggiornate 
sul prodotto, visitare la pagina https://www.ecoflow.com/support/
download/. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, è necessario leggere e 
comprendere la relativa documentazione in tutte le sue parti. Un 
uso improprio potrebbe provocare lesioni gravi oppure danneggiare 
il prodotto o altre proprietà. Utilizzando questo prodotto, l’utente 
accetta tutti i termini riportati nella documentazione del prodotto. 
EcoFlow non è responsabile per perdite, danni o lesioni provocate da 
un utilizzo improprio o non conforme.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
1. Non bagnare né immergere in qualsiasi liquido la porta di 

ricarica.
2. In caso di stoccaggio per un periodo di tempo prolungato, 

ricaricare il prodotto almeno ogni 3 mesi (fino a carica 
completa) per mantenere la batteria in condizioni ottimali.

3. I bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni devono utilizzare questo 
prodotto sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

4. Questo apparecchio contiene batterie non sostituibili. Quando 
la batteria arriva a fine vita, l’apparecchio deve essere smaltito 
correttamente.

PARAMETRI TECNICI

Modello EF-PUA-001

Autonomia 70-110 min

Portata 6-10 l/min

Capacità della batteria 18,5 Wh (7,4 V ⎓ 2500 mAh)

Potenza nominale 16 W

Tensione di carica 5 V ⎓ 2 A

Tipo di caricabatterie Tipo C

Dimensioni 119,5 × 68,5 × 39,7 mm

Peso netto Circa 302 g

Materiale ABS+PA66+20% GF

Scenari di applicazione Uso esterno

INSTRUCCIONES DE 
SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

DESCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDAD
Este producto incluye la documentación impresa esencial requerida 
para su configuración y uso básico. Para obtener manuales 
detallados, recursos e información actualizada sobre el producto, 
visite https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Asegúrese de 
leer y comprender completamente la documentación del producto 
antes de usar el producto. El uso inapropiado puede ocasionar 
lesiones graves, daños o pérdida de propiedad. Al utilizar este 
producto, usted acepta todos los términos establecidos en la 
documentación. EcoFlow no se hace responsable de pérdidas, daños 

o lesiones causados por un uso incorrecto o el incumplimiento de 
las instrucciones.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
1. No moje el puerto de carga ni lo sumerja en ningún líquido.
2. Si va a guardar el producto durante un tiempo prolongado, 

cárguelo al menos cada 3 meses (hasta que esté lleno) para 
mantener la batería en un buen estado.

3. Los niños menores de 12 años deben utilizar este producto 
bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

4. Este aparato contiene baterías no reemplazables. Cuando 
la batería llegue al final de su vida útil, el aparato debe ser 
eliminado adecuadamente.

PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS

Modelo EF-PUA-001

Resistencia 70-110 min

Caudal 6-10 L/min

Capacidad de la batería 18,5 Wh (7,4 V ⎓ 2500 mAh)

Potencia nominal 16 W

Tensión de carga 5 V ⎓ 2 A

Tipo de cargador Tipo-C

Dimensiones 119,5 × 68,5 × 39,7 mm

Peso neto Aprox. 302 g

Material ABS+PA66+20 %GF

Escenarios de uso Exteriores

BELANGRIJKE 
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

AANSPRAKELIJKHEID
Dit product bevat essentiële gedrukte documentatie die vereist 
is voor installatie en basisgebruik. Ga voor gedetailleerde 
handleidingen, bronnen en de meest actuele informatie over 
het product naar https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. 
Lees en begrijp de productdocumentatie volledig voor gebruik. 
Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot ernstig letsel, schade of verlies van 
eigendommen. Door dit product te gebruiken, gaat u akkoord met 
en aanvaardt u alle voorwaarden die in de productdocumentatie 
worden beschreven. EcoFlow is niet aansprakelijk voor verliezen, 
schade of letsel veroorzaakt door misbruik of niet-naleving.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
1. De laadpoort niet nat laten worden of in een vloeistof 

onderdompelen.
2. Laad het product, bij langdurige opslag, minstens elke 3 

maanden op (tot vol) om de accu in goede staat te houden.
3. Kinderen jonger dan 12 moeten dit product gebruiken onder 

toezicht van een volwassene.
4. Dit apparaat bevat niet-vervangbare batterijen. Wanneer de 

batterij het einde van zijn levensduur heeft bereikt, moet het 
apparaat op de juiste manier worden afgevoerd.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Model EF-PUA-001

Gebruiksduur 70-110 min

Debiet 6-10 L/min

Accucapaciteit 18,5 Wh (7,4 V ⎓ 2500 mAh)

Nominaal vermogen 16 W
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Oplaadspanning 5 V ⎓ 2 A

Type lader Type-C

Afmetingen 119,5 × 68,5 × 39,7 mm

Nettogewicht Ongeveer 302 g

Materiaal ABS+PA66+20%GF

Toepassingsscenario's Buiten

ПРАВИЛА ТЕХНИКИ 
БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

ЗАЯВЛЕНИЕ ОБ ОГРАНИЧЕНИИ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ
Этот продукт включает важную печатную документацию, 
необходимую для настройки и базового использования. 
Подробные руководства, ресурсы и актуальная информация 
об устройстве доступны на странице https://www.ecoflow.
com/support/download/. Полностью прочитайте и изучите 
документацию по устройству перед его использованием. 
Ненадлежащее использование может привести к тяжелым 
травмам, повреждениям или потере имущества. Используя 
это устройство, вы соглашаетесь со всеми условиями, 
указанными в документации по продукту, и принимаете их. 
EcoFlow не несет ответственности за потери, повреждения 
или травмы, вызванные ненадлежащим использованием или 
несоблюдением требований.

ПРАВИЛА ТЕХНИКИ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
1. Не мочите порт для зарядки и не погружайте его в 

жидкость.
2. При длительном хранении полностью заряжайте 

устройство не реже, чем раз в 3 месяца, для 
поддержания аккумулятора в хорошем состоянии.

3. Дети младше 12 лет могут использовать это устройство 
только под присмотром взрослых.

4. Это устройство содержит несъемные аккумуляторы. 
Когда аккумулятор достигнет конца срока службы, 
устройство должно быть утилизировано должным 
образом.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ПАРАМЕТРЫ

Model EF-PUA-001

Endurance 70-110 мин

Flow Rate 6-10 л/мин

Battery Capacity 18,5 Вт ч (7,4 В⎓2500 мАч)

Rated Power 16 Вт

Charging Voltage 5 В⎓2 А

Charger Type Тип C

Dimensions 119,5 × 68,5 × 39,7 мм

Net Weight Прибл. 302 г

Material ABS+PA66+20%GF

Application Scenarios Использование вне помещения

INSTRUÇÕES DE  
SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES

AVISO DE RESPONSABILIDADE
Este produto inclui documentação impressa essencial necessária 
para a configuração e utilização básica. Para obter acesso a manuais, 
recursos e às informações mais atualizadas sobre o produto, visite 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Leia na íntegra e 
compreenda a documentação do produto antes da utilização. A 
utilização inadequada pode resultar em ferimentos graves, danos 
ou perda de bens. Ao utilizar este produto, concorda e aceita todos 
os termos descritos na documentação do produto. A EcoFlow não 
será responsável por perdas, danos ou ferimentos causados por 
utilização indevida ou não conformidade.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
1. Não molhe a porta de carregamento nem a mergulhe em 

qualquer líquido.
2. Para armazenamento a longo prazo, carregue o produto, 

pelo menos, a cada 3 meses (carga total) para manter o bom 
estado da bateria.

3. Crianças com idade inferior a 12 anos devem utilizar este 
produto sob a vigilância de um adulto.

4. Este aparelho contém baterias não substituíveis. Quando a 
bateria chegar ao fim da sua vida útil, o aparelho deve ser 
descartado corretamente.

PARÂMETROS TÉCNICOS

Modelo EF-PUA-001

Durabilidade 70-110 min

Taxa de fluxo 6-10 L/min

Capacidade da bateria 18,5 Wh (7,4 V ⎓ 2500 mAh)

Potência nominal 16 W

Tensão de 
carregamento 5 V ⎓ 2 A

Tipo de carregador Tipo-C

Dimensões 119,5 × 68,5 × 39,7 mm

Peso líquido Aprox. 302 g

Material ABS+PA66+20%GF

Cenários de aplicação Exterior

重要な安全ガイド

免責事項
本製品には、設定と基本的な使用に必要な印刷ドキュメントが含まれて
います。製品に関する詳細なマニュアル、リソース、および最新情報につ
いては、https://www.ecoflow.com/jp/support/download/をご覧く
ださい。使用する前に、本製品のドキュメントをよく読んで理解してくだ
さい。不適切な使用は、重傷、損害、または物的損失につながる可能性
があります。本製品を使用することにより、製品ドキュメントに記載され
ているすべての条件に同意したことになります。EcoFlow は、誤用また
はコンプライアンス違反によって引き起こされた損失、損害、または怪我
について責任を負いません。

安全ガイド
1. 充電ポートを液体で濡らしたり、液体に浸したりしないでく

ださい。
2. 長期間保管する場合は、バッテリーの状態を維持するために、少

なくとも 3 か月ごと(満タンになるまで)製品を充電してください。
3. 12 歳未満のお子様は、大人の監督の下でこの製品を使用する必

要があります。
4. この機器には交換できないバッテリーが含まれています。バッテリ

ーが寿命に達した場合、機器は適切に廃棄する必要があります。
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技術仕様

モデル名 EF-PUA-001

耐久性 70 ～ 110 分

流量 6 ～ 10/分

バッテリー容量 18.5Wh(7.4V⎓2500mAh)

定格電力 16W

充電電圧 5V⎓2A

充電器タイプ Type-C

寸法 119.5 × 68.5 × 39.7 mm

本体重量 約 302 g

材料 ABS+PA66+20%GF

アプリケーションシナリオ 屋外

중요 안전 지침

면책조항

이 제품에는 설정 및 기본 사용에 필요한 필수 인쇄 문서가 포함되어 
있습니다. 자세한 설명서, 리소스 및 제품에 대한 최신 정보를 확인하시려면 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/를 방문하시기 
바랍니다. 사용하기 전에 제품 설명서를 완전히 읽고 이해하시기 바랍니다. 
제품을 부적절하게 사용할 경우 심각한 부상, 손상 또는 재산 손실을 초래할 수 
있습니다. 이 제품을 사용함으로써 귀하는 제품 설명서에 명시된 모든 조건에 
동의하고 이를 수락합니다. EcoFlow는 제품 오용 또는 규정 미준수로 인한 
손실, 손상 또는 부상에 대해 책임을 지지 않습니다.

안전 지침

1. 충전 포트를 젖게하거나 액체에 담그지 마십시오.
2. 장기 보관 시 배터리 수명을 유지하기 위해 최소 3개월마다 제품을  

(완전히) 충전해 주시기 바랍니다.
3. 12세 미만 어린이는 반드시 성인의 감독 하에 이 제품을 사용해야 

합니다.
4. 이 기기는 교체할 수 없는 배터리가 포함되어 있습니다. 배터리가 수명을 

다하면 기기는 적절하게 폐기해야 합니다.

기술 매개변수

모델 EF-PUA-001

내구성 70-110 min

유속 6-10 L/min

배터리 용량 18.5Wh(7.4V⎓2500mAh)

정격 출력 16W

충전 전압 5V⎓2A

충전기 유형 Type-C

치수 119.5 × 68.5 × 39.7 mm

순 중량 Approx. 302 g

재료 ABS+PA66+20%GF

지원 기기 시나리오 Outdoor

重要安全須知

免責聲明
本產品文件載列設定與基本使用所需資料。如欲索取本產品的詳細手冊、
資源和最新資料，請瀏覽  
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/。使用前，請閱讀及
明白本產品文件。使用不當可能導致嚴重受傷、損壞或財物損失。您使
用本產品，即表示同意及接受本產品文件所概述的全部條款。EcoFlow 
對使用不當或不遵守規定而造成的損失、損壞或傷害，概不承擔任何責
任。

安全指示
1. 請勿將充電埠弄濕或浸入任何液體中。
2. 若要長期儲存，請至少每 3 個月為產品充電一次（直到充滿），以

保持電池健康狀態。
3. 12 歲以下的兒童必須在成人監督下使用本產品。
4. 此設備內含無法更換的電池。當電池使用壽命結束時，應妥善處

理該設備。

技術參數

型號 EF-PUA-001

耐力 70-110 分鐘

流速 6-10 公升/分鐘

電池容量 18.5Wh（7.4V⎓2500mAh）

額定功率 16W

充電電壓 5V⎓2A

充電器類型 Type-C

尺寸 119.5 × 68.5 × 39.7 公釐

淨重 大約 302 公克

材料 ABS+PA66+20%GF

應用場景 戶外

重要安全指引

免责声明
本产品仅包含安装和基本使用所需的必要印刷文档。如需获取更详细的
手册和资源，请访问 https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/
获取最新的资料。使用前请务必仔细阅读并确保理解产品文档。不当使
用可能会导致严重的伤害、损坏或财产损失。使用本产品即表示您同意
并接受产品文档中的所有条款。EcoFlow 不对因不当使用或未按照文
档操作所导致的任何损失、损害或伤害承担责任。

安全指引
1. 请勿将产品的充电端口弄湿，或浸入任何液体中。
2. 如需长期存储，请至少每 3 个月为产品充电一次（直至充满），以

保持电池的健康。
3. 12 岁以下儿童必须在成年人的监护下使用此产品。
4. 此设备包含不可更换的电池。当电池寿命结束时，应妥善处理该设

备。

参数规格

型号 EF-PUA-001

续航时间 70-110 分钟

流量 6-10 升/分钟

电池容量 18.5Wh（7.4V⎓2500mAh）

额定功率 16W

充电参数 5V⎓2A
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تعليمات السلامة المهمة

إخلاءُُ المسؤولية

يتضمن هذا المنتج أهم المستندات المطبوعة المطلوبة للإعداد والاستخدام 

الأساسي. للحصول على أدلة إرشادية تفصيلية وموارد وأحدث المعلومات حول 

 ./https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download المنتج، تفضَل بزيارة

اقرأ وافهم مستندات المنتج بالكامل قبل الاستخدام. قد يؤدي الاستخدام غير 

السليم إلى إصابة خطيرة أو ضرر أو خسائر في الممتلكات. وباستخدام هذا المنتج، 

فإنك توافق على كافة الشروط الموضحة في مستندات المنتج وتقبلها. ولا تتحمل 

EcoFlow مسؤولية الخسائر أو الأضرار أو الإصابات الناجمة عن سوء الاستخدام 
أو عدم الامتثال.

تعليمات السلامة

للا تعرض منفذ الشحن للبلل أو تغمره في أي سائل.. 1

للتخزين طويل الأمد، يرجى شحن المنتج كل 3 أشهر على الأقل (حتى . 2

يمتلئ بالكامل) للحفاظ على صحة البطارية .

يجب على الأطفال الذين تقل أعمارهم عن 12 عامًا استخدام هذا المنتج . 3

تحت إشراف الكبار.

المعلمات   الفنية

EF-PUA-001الطراز

110-70 دقيقةقوة التحمل

10-6 لتر/دقيقةمعدل التدفق

18.5 واط ساعة (7.4V⎓2500mAh)سعة البطارية

16 واطالطاقة المقدرّة

5 فولط ⎓ 2 أمبيرجهد الشحن

النوع-Cنوع الشاحن

119.5 × 68.5 × 39.7 ممالأبعاد

نحو 302 جرامالوزن الصافي

ABS+PA66+20%GFالمادة

خارجيسيناريوهات التطبيق

充电器类型 Type-C

尺寸 119.5 × 68.5 × 39.7 毫米

净重 约 302 克

材质 ABS+PA66+20%GF

应用场景 室外



6 ｜

COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

FCC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there 
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one of the following measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF exposure statement
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set 
forth for an uncontrolled environment.This equipment should be 
installed and operated with minimuum distance 20cm between the 
radiator &your body.

INDUSTRY CANADA COMPLIANCE
English: 
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS 
standard(s)
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interfereInce 
that may cause undesired operation of the device.
CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B)

AVIS DE CONFORMITÉ À LA RÉGLEMENTATION D’INDUSTRIE 
CANADA
Français: 
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation 
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) l'appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 
racdioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en 
compromettre lefonctionnement.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme 
NMB-003 du Canada.
CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B)

English: This marking indicates that this product should not be 
disposed of with other household waste within the EU. Recycle this 
product properly to prevent possible damage to the environment 
or a risk to human health via uncontrolled waste disposal and in 
order to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. Please 
return your used product to an appropriate collection point or 
contact the retailer where you purchased this product. Your retailer 
will accept used products and return them to an environmentally-
sound recycling facility.
Deutsch: Diese Kennzeichnung zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt 
innerhalb der EU nicht mit anderem Hausabfall entsorgt 
werden sollte. Recyceln Sie dieses Produkt ordnungsgemäß, 
um mögliche Umweltschäden oder Gesundheitsrisiken durch 
unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern und gleichzeitig die 
umweltverträgliche Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen zu 
fördern. Bitte geben Sie Ihr gebrauchtes Produkt an eine geeignete 
Sammelstelle oder kontaktieren Sie den Händler, wo Sie das 
Produkt erworben haben. Ihr Händler wird das gebrauchte Produkt 
annehmen und an eine umweltgerechte Recycling-Einrichtung 
weiterleiten.
Français: Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté 
avec les ordures ménagères au sein de l’UE. Recyclez ce produit 
de façon correcte pour éviter toute atteinte à l’environnement ou 
à la santé humaine en l’apportant à un centre de recyclage afin de 
revaloriser ses matières premières. Veuillez rapporter votre produit 
usagé à un centre de collecte approprié ou contactez le distributeur 
qui vous a vendu ce produit. Votre revendeur reprendra vos produits 
hors d’usage et les retourner à un centre de recyclage écologique.
Italiano: Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito tra i rifiuti domestici nelle nazioni dell’Unione 
Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all’ambiente o alla salute 
da apparecchi e dispositivi smaltiti in modo non corretto, iciclare 
il dispositivo in modo responsabile per promuovere il riutilizzo 
sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Per smaltire il dispositivo, 
utilizzare i sistemi di raccolta e smaltimento o contattare il 
rivenditore autorizzato presso il quale il prodotto è stato acquistato. 
Il rivenditore autorizzato accetterà i prodotti usati e provvederà al 
loro riciclaggio adeguato in maniera ecocompatibile.
Español: Esta marca indica que este producto no debe ser eliminado 
en la basura del hogar en la Unión Europea. Debe reciclar este 
producto adecuadamente para evitar posibles daños al medio 
ambiente o riesgos para la salud humana a través de la eliminación 
no controlada y para promover la reutilización de recursos 
materiales. Debe devolver su producto usado en un punto adecuado 
de recogida o contactar el vendedor donde compró este producto. 
El vendedor debe aceptar productos usados y devolverlos en una 
planta de reciclaje adecuada al medio ambiente.
Nederlands: Deze aanduiding geeft aan dat dit product in de EU niet 
met ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Recycle dit 
product op een correcte manier om mogelijke schade aan het milieu 
of gezondheidrisico’s door middel van ongecontroleerd storten te 
voorkomen en om het duurzaam hergebruik van grondstoffen te 
promoten. Breng uw gebruikt product naar een verzamelpunt of 
neem contact op met de handelaar waar u dit product hebt gekocht. 
Uw handelaar aanvaardt gebruikte producten en brengt deze terug 
naar een milieuvriendelijke recyclefaciliteit
Русский: Эта маркировка указывает нато, что данный продукт 
нельзя утилизировать вместе с другими бытовыми отходами 
впределах ЕС. Утилизируйте этот продукт должным образом, 
чтобы предотвратить возможный ущерб окружающей среде 
или риск для здоровья человека из-за неконтролируемой 
утилизации отходов, а также для обеспечения устойчивого 
повторного использования материальных ресурсов. 
Пожалуйста, верните использованный продукт в 
соответствующий пункт сбора или свяжитесь с продавцом, у 
которого вы приобрели этот продукт. Ваш продавец примет 
использованные продукты и вернетих на экологически 
безопасное предприятие по переработке. Русский - 
(RU) Использованные батарейки нельзя выбрасывать 
вместе с бытовым мусором, так как они могут содержать 
токсичные элементы и тяжелые металлы, которые 
могутнанестивред окружающей средеи здоровьючеловека. 
Верните разряженныебатареи в соответствующийцентр 
попереработке.
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English: Hereby, EcoFlow Inc. declares that the equipment type 
battery is in compliance with Directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/
EU(RoHS), (EU) 2015/863(RoHS). The full text of the EU declaration 
of conformity is available at the following Internet address: 
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
UK: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance 
DE: http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance 
FR: http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance
Deutsch: Hiermit erklart EcoFlow Inc., dass der typ des Akku der 
Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU(RoHS), (EU) 2015/863(RoHs) 
entspricht. Der vollstandige Text der EUKonformitatserklarung ist 
unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfugbar:
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
UK: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance 
DE: http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance 
FR: http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance
Français: Par la presente, EcoFlow Inc. declare que l'equipement 
de type Batterie est conforme a la Directive 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/
EU(RoHS), (EU) 2015/863(RoHs). Le texte complet de la declaration 
UE de conformite est disponible a l’adresse internet suivante:
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
UK: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance 
DE: http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance 
FR: http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance
Italiano: Con la presente, EcoFlow Inc. dichiara che il tipo di 
apparecchiatura Batteria e conforme alla direttiva 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU(RoHS), (EU) 2015/863(RoHs). Il testo complete della 
dichiarazione di conformita UE e disponibile al seguente indirizzo:
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
UK: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance 
DE: http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance 
FR: http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance
Español: Mediante la presente, EcoFlow Inc. declara que el equipo 
de tipo Batería cumple con la Directiva 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/
EU(RoHS), (EU) 2015/863(RoHs). El texto completo de la 
declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente 
direccion de Internet:
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
UK: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance 
DE: http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance 
FR: http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance
Nederlands: Hierbij verklaart EcoFlow Inc. dat de apparatuur van 
het type Accu in overeenstemming is met de Richtlijnen 2014/30/
EU, 2011/65/EU(RoHS), (EU) 2015/863(RoHs). De volledige tekst 
van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende 
internetadres:
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
UK: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance 
DE: http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance 
FR: http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance
Русский: Настоящим EcoFlow Inc. заявляет, что тип 
Оборудование для аккумулятором соответствует Директиве 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU(RoHS), (EU) 2015/863(RoHs). Полный 
текст ЕС декларация о соответствии доступна последующему 
интернет адресу:
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
UK: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance 
DE: http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance 
FR: http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

部件名称

有害物质

铅(Pb) 汞(Hg) 镉(Cd) 六价铬(Cr(VI)) 多溴联苯(PBB) 多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

塑料结构件 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金属结构件 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

电池 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

电路板组件 ╳ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

电源线/连接线 ╳ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

本表格依据 SJ/T11364 的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T226572 规定的限量要求以下。
╳：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T26572 规定的限量要求。
 备注：以上标注“ ╳ ”的部件根据中国电子电器产品达标管理目录限用物质应用例外清单要求属于豁免。
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